Unit heaters/
duct furnaces
Unit Heaters and Duct Furnaces ◆ Up to 400,000 Btuh and 82% Thermal Efficiency
TU, LF and LD Models
True performance and rugged durability.
Designed to last longer and perform better
Improve comfort and efficiency with Lennox’ heaters and furnaces
Lennox® heating products include durable unit heaters and duct furnaces designed to operate at

Motor
Full
Load
Amps
Motor
RPMs
Air Vol.
CFM
[L/s]
Dimensions
H x W x L
[inches]
Ship
Wt.
[lbs.]Model*
LF24-30A 30,000
(8.8)
24,300
(7.1) 81.0% 42 (23) 31
(76)
43
(102) 1/2 1 10 (254) 4 1/20
(37) 1.7 1650 535
(250) 13 x 25 x 24 60
LF24-45A 45,000
(13.2)
36,500
(10.7) 81.0% 45 (25) 31
(76)
43
(102) 1/2 1 10 (254) 4 1/20
(37) 1.7 1650 750
(355) 13 x 25 x 24 63
LF24-60A 60,000
(17.6)
48,000
(14.1) 80.0% 55 (31) 42
(102)
54
(127) 1/2 1 14 (356) 3 1/10
(75) 4.1 1050 830
(390) 18 x 25 x 25 87
LF24-75A 75,000
(22.0)
60,000
(17.6) 80.0% 60 (33) 42
(102)

RPMs
Air Vol.
CFM
[L/s]
Dim.
H x W
x L
[inches]
Ship
Wt.
[lbs.]Model* Natural
LPG/
Propane
Temp. Rise
ºF (ºC)
TUA045S 45,000
(13.2)
36,200
(10.6)
36,200
(10.6) 81.0% 81.0% 45 (25) 3 (76) 3 (76) 1/2 1 10 (254) 5 1/20
(37) 1.7 1650 750
(355)
13 x 26
x 24 84
TUA060S 60,000
(17.6)
48,300
(14.2)
48,300
(14.2) 81.0% 81.0% 54 (30) 4 (102) 4 (102) 1/2 1 14 (356) 3 1/10
(75) 4.1 1050 830
(390)
18 x 26
x 25 100
TUA075S 75,000
(22.0)
59,200
(17.3)
59,200
(17.3) 80.0% 80.0% 60 (33) 4 (102) 4 (102) 1/2 1 14 (356) 3 1/10
(75) 4.1 1050 950
(450)
18 x 26
x 25 104
TUA100S 100,000
(29.3)
81,000
(23.7)
70,700
(20.7) 81.0% 81.0% 31 (17) 5 (127) 4 (102) 1/2 1 16 (406) 4 1/8
(93) 2.7 1075 2435
(1150)
21 x 36.5
x 39.625 188
TUA125S 125,000
(36.6)
101,500
(29.7)
101,500
(29.7) 81.0% 81.0% 39 (21) 5 (127) 4 (102) 1/2 1 16 (406) 4 1/8
(93) 2.7 1075 2435
(1150)
21 x 36.5
x 39.625 204
TUA150S 150,000
(43.9)
120,000
(35.1)
121,500
(35.6) 80.0% 81.0% 38 (21) 5 (127) 4 (102) 1/2 1 18 (457) 4 1/8
(93) 2.7 1075 2955
(1395)
27 x 36.5
x 39.625 261
TUA200S 200,000
(58.6)
164,000
(48.0)
160,000
(46.8) 82.0% 80.0% 51 (28) 5 (127) 4 (102) 1/2 1 18 (457) 4 1/8
(93) 2.7 1075 2955
(1395)
27 x 36.5
x 39.625 266
TUA250S 240,000
(70.3)
194,400
(56.9)
196,800
(57.6) 81.0% 82.0% 35 (19) 5 (127) 4 (102) 3/4 2 16 (406) 4 1/8
(93)
2.7
(5.4) 1075 5215
(2460)
39 x 36.5
x 39.625 307
TUA300S 300,000
(87.8)
240,000
(70.3)
243,000